# OP \$115.00 1607666

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	2	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Agent		04/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Commercial Barge Line LLC (f/k/a American Commercial Lines LLC)
Street Address:	1701 East Market Street
City:	Jeffersonville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47130
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Commercial Barge Line Company)
Street Address:	1701 East Market Street
City:	Jeffersonville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47130
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1607666	
Registration Number:	4678703	ACL
Serial Number:	86681996	ACBL
Serial Number:	86682290	ACBL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0731

900547591

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1216923 Release2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=#93197304v1 - (Trademark Release DIP Term)#page3.tif source=#93197304v1 - (Trademark Release DIP Term)#page4.tif source=#93197304v1 - (Trademark Release DIP Term)#page5.tif source=#93197304v1 - (Trademark Release DIP Term)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0732

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of April, 2020, by CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as

Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent ("Agent"), in favor of AMERICAN COMMERCIAL

BARGE LINE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as American

Commercial Lines LLC and COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, formerly known as Commercial Barge Line Company (each a "Grantor",

and collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows

1. Releases. Agent hereby release all liens and security interests granted by the Grantors in

favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Senior Secured Debtor-in Possession Term Loan

Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of

February 11, 2020, executed by the Grantors in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2020 at Reel 6861, Frame

0843, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto.

2. <u>Termination</u>. Agent terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors

and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and

assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all

documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors'

sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this

Release.

11609368v1 4/20/2020 12:39 PM #93166697v4 1989.591

4. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the state of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC,

as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

By: J. C.	
Name: Jon Kirschmeier	
Title: Associate Counsel	

# **SCHEDULE A**

OWNER	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER	TRADEMARK	DESCRIPTION	REG. DATE or FILING DATE
American Commercial Lines LLC	73747134 1607666		Design only service mark.	7/24/1990
American Commercial Lines LLC	4678703 86315572	ACL	Word mark.	6/20/2014 (Filing) 1/27/2015 (Reg.)
Commercial Barge Line Company	86681996	ACBL	Word mark.	7/2/2015
Commercial Barge Line Company	86682290	ACBL <	Design plus words, letters and/or numbers service mark.	7/2/2015

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/04/2020